

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.265 OF 2025

Digitally  
signed by  
SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Date:  
2025.05.06  
09:57:24  
+0530

Harsha A. Vernekar  
through Constituted Attorney Amar Vernekar ...Applicant

*Versus*

M/s. D.S.P. Enterprise & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde i/b. Mr. Rajeev Sawant & Associates, for the  
Applicant.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY 2025

PC:-

1. Heard Mr. Ranjit Shinde, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **14<sup>th</sup> July 2025**.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicant to serve the Respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

4. Till next date, the eviction decree shall not be executed.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]