

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2025

Harsha A. Vernekar through Constituted
Attorney Amar Vernekar ...Applicant

Versus

M/s. D.S.P. Enterprise & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A. Melwani, a/w Ranjit Shinde i/b. Mr. Rajeev Sawant &
Associates, for the Applicant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 14th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for the applicant seeks time to furnish spare copies of the application for service of notice on the respondents.
3. Let the spare copies of the application be furnished in the Registry within a period of one week.
4. If the spare copies are furnished, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22nd September, 2025.
5. In addition to notice through Court, the applicant is at liberty to serve the respondents by private service and file an affidavit of service.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.07.15
14:02:04 +0530

6. In the event, the spare copies of the application are not furnished in the Registry within the said period of one week, this application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

7. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]