



legha

9_ia_3368_26 in cra_265_25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3368 OF 2026
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.265 OF 2025

Smt. Harsha A. Vernekar **...Applicant**
In the matter between
Smt. Harsha A. Vernekar **...Applicant**

V/s.

M/s. D.S.P. Enterprise and Ors. **...Respondents**

Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde with *Mr. Abheek Melwani i/b. Mr. Rajiv Sawant & Associates for the Applicant..*

Mr. Aniruddha Sapre for Respondent No.1 (through vc).

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 08 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) The Application is filed for restoration of the Civil Revision Application, which is dismissed for non-removal of office objections.
- 2) For the reasons indicated in the Application, the same is allowed. Civil Revision Application be restored subject to removal of all office objections within a period of six weeks.

- 3) Interim Application is disposed of.
- 4) List the Civil Revision Application on **25 June 2026**.
- 5) Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]